Wisconsin law.
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No. 31, A.] [Published April 10, 1945. 

CHAPTER 25'. 

AN ACT to amend 247.34 of the statutes, relating to the restora­
tion of the husband 's property upon annul/nent of marriage. 

The people of the state ofWisoonsin, "ep"esented in senate and 
assembly, do enaot as follows: . 

247.34 of the statutes is amended to read: 
247.34 RESTORING * • * PROPERTY UPON ANNULMENT. 

Upon rendering a judgment annulling a marriage the court 
may' make provision for restating to the wHe the whole 01' such 

. part, as 'it shall deem just and reasonable, of any estate which 
the husba.nd may have received frOID' her or the value thereof, and 
may compel him to disclose 'what estate he shall have :received 
and how the same has been disposed of. The COI",t may in like 
mannC1' 1"'ovide fm' the ,-estomtion to the h'Ulballd of any 1"'01'­
e,-ty which he iws tmlls!,,-red to his 'wife. 

Approved April 7, 1945. 

No. 48, A.] [Published April 10, 1945. 

CHAPTER 26. 

AN ACT to amend 352.50 (1) and (6) of the statutes, relating 
to prohlbiting the disposal of cig'arettes to persons undeI' the 
ag'e of eighteen' years and providing a penalty. 

The people of the sta,te fit ll'1:sconsin, j'ep1'esented 1:n senate a~d 
assembly, ilo enact as follows: 

352.50 (1) and (6) of the statutes are amended to read: 
352.50 (1) Any person who shall, by himself, his servan~ or 

agent, or as the servant or agent of any other -person, directly or 
indirectly, or upon any pretense, or by any device, sell, give 
away or otherwise' dispose of to any ,~, * * person under 
the age of 18 yea,-s any cigarettes, cigarette paper or cigarette 
wrappers, or any substitute therefor, _ or any paper made or 
prepared foi' the pui'pose of making cigarettes or any substitute 
therefor, or for the purpose of being filled with tobacco for 
smoking shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction 
thereof shall be punished in the manner hereinafter provided. 


